UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2009203116 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/01/2020 10:01 AM Pg: 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Royal Savings Bank
Main Office
9226 8. Commercial Avenue
Chicago, IL 60617

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage preyar:d. by:
Janease Hughes, Commercial'coan Administrator
Royal Savings Bank
9226 8. Commercial Avenue
Chicago, IL 60617

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated June 28, 2012, i~ made and executed between Lakeshore Historic
- Properties, LLC, an lllinois Limited Liability Company (referred ‘o Lrlow as “Grantor") and Royal Savings Bank,
whose address is 9226 S. Commercial Avenue, Chicago, IL 60617 (referred to below as "Lender”).

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage datei May 25, 2007 (the "Mortgage") which
has been recorded in Cook County, State of lllinois, as follows:

A Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, both dated May 25, 2007 in the principal amount of $336,000.00
on real property located in Cook County, State of lllinois, recorded June 4, 2027 in the Office of the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds, State of lllinois, as document numbers 0715541007 and 0715541008,
respectively; as modified by a Modification of Mortgage dated October 14, 2011, recorded on October 21,
2011 as document number 1129410064. in the Office of the Cook County Recorder ~ % Deeds, State of
linois.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook
County, State of lllinois:

Unit No. 201 in the 1354 West Augusta Court Condominium, as delineated on a survey of the following
described real estate:

Parcel 1: Lots 4, 14 and 15 in Block 14 in the Elston Addition to Chicaga, in the Southwest 1/4 of Section
15, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinois. Excepting
therefrom the commercial property (designated as commercial Unit 101 and commercial Unit 102 thereon
and legally described in that certain commercial property declaration of easements, restrictions and
covenants dated March 1, 2007 and recorded as Document No. 0706615045); which survey is attached to
the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of easements, restrictions, covenants and by-laws for
1354 West Augusta Court Condominium recorded as Document No. 0706615046, together with an
undivided percentage interest in the common elements. .



2009203116 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
(Continued) Page 2

Parcel 2: The exclusive right to use parking space G-1 and balcony spaces L.C.E. 201 - B1, limited
common elements as delineated on the survey attached to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and
of easements, resfrictions, covenants and by-laws for 1354 West Augusta Court Condominium reoorded as
Document No. 0706615046 ("Declaration").

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1354 W. Augusta Boulevard, Unit #201, Chicago, IL
60642. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-05-312-017-1001.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:
1. Maturity Date. The Maturity Date is hereby extended from July 1, 2020 to June 1, 2024.

2. Interest Ra‘s. The Interest Rate is hereby increased from 4.300% per annum to 4.875% per annum, on
the unpaid outsiarding principal balance effective June 28, 2018 through maturity.

3. Amortization. T amortization is hereby reduced from 20 years to 17 years.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. [xcapt as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain
unchanged and in full force anid-effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as chianged above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constitute a szustaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the inienticn of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Morigage and all
parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endurser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signad the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then all persons signing below acknowledge thal this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signing persca consents to the changes and provisions of this
Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF VORTGAGE IS DATED JUNE 28, 2019.

GRANTOR:

LAKESHORE HISTORIC PROPERTIES, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY

Arthur E. Mertes, Manager of Lakeshore Historic Properties,
LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company

LENDER:

ROYA| VINGS BANK

X
Righard M. Nichols, Vice President




2009203116 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
(Continued) Page 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

stateoF _ZLL 4]0/ S )
} S
contvor_( 00K ,
Onthis A 244 day of Junre . A/ 4 before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally aprezred Arthur E. Mertes, Manager of Lakeshore Historic Properties, LLC, an lllinois Limited
Liability Company, aid-krnewn to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability company that
executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and
deed of the limited liability ‘company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating
agreement, for the uses and-urposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to
execute this Modification and in fect sxacuted the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company.

By ﬁmkﬂ‘ ﬂ-S/C( Evic2z Residing at JO2iIVERS &) /Qﬁ!/é"' "Z\L
Notary Public in and for the State of d /WS

My commission expires / [ / /¢ /Zﬂ 2700

Official Seat
Tamara J Jaskiewicz
Notary Public State of Ninois
My Commission Expires 1 111612020




2009203116 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

(Continued) Page 4
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOF LA IO\ DD )
_ ) 88
COUNTY OF _QDDL' )
On this ?’ r’Q’;A day of ‘j\ AL ZDKQ before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally anrasred Richard M. Nichols and known to me to be the Vice President, authorized agent for
Royal Savings Bank *iat-evecuted the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
the free and voluntary act urd deed of Royal Savings Bank, duly authorized by Royal Savings Bank through its
board of directors or otherwise; for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or
she is authorized to execute{ﬂ;is said instrument and in fact executed this said instrument on behalf of Royal
Savings Bank. <,

By 5\055}'*/‘ Vi%ﬁ( Residing at Lol M”\\\'\Z"

Notary Public in and for the State of _ - ‘5_"_(3\5

Saas

My commission expires __ ) W llb‘\% - wc;ggf nlszEREﬁgoza

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Gommission Expires 9-1413

LaserPro, Ver, 18.4.10.002 Copr. Finastra USA Corporation 1'997, 2019. Al Rights Reserved. - IL
ZACFNLPL\G201.FC TR-2548 I'R-2



